
 
For more information please refer to Appendix 1 of the Anti-bullying Policy 
 
Some useful organisations for schools 
 
The Anti-Bullying Alliance (ABA): https://www.anti-bullyingalliance.org.uk/  
 
The Diana Award: https://diana-award.org.uk/  
 
Kidscape: https://www.kidscape.org.uk/  
 
The BIG Award: https://www.bullyinginterventiongroup.com/  
 
Restorative Justice Council: https://restorativejustice.org.uk/  
 
ChildNet International: http://www.childnet.com/resources/star-toolkit/  
 
Digizen: http://www.digizen.org/  
 
Internet Matters:.  https://www.internetmatters.org/  
 
Think U Know (Child Exploitation): https://www.thinkuknow.co.uk/  
 
 
LGBTQ  
 
Barnardo’s LGBTQ hub: 
http://www.barnardos.org.uk/what_we_do/our_work/lgbtq.htm  
 
EACH: (Educational Action Challenging Homophobia): https://each.education/  
 
Metro Charity: https://www.metrocentreonline.org/  
 
Proud Trust: https://www.theproudtrust.org/  
 
Schools Out: http://www.schools-out.org.uk/  
 
Stonewall: http://www.stonewall.org.uk/  
 
SEND  
 
Mencap: https://www.mencap.org.uk/  
 
Changing Faces: https://www.changingfaces.org.uk/  
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Mental health  
 
MindEd: https://www.minded.org.uk/  
 
PSHE Association: https://www.pshe-association.org.uk/  
 
Young minds: https://youngminds.org.uk/  
 
The Children’s Society: https://www.childrenssociety.org.uk/help-young-people-
access-the-mental-health-support-they-need  
 
NSPCC: https://www.nspcc.org.uk/preventing-abuse/child-protection-
system/parental-mental-health/  
 
Anna Freud: https://www.annafreud.org/  
 
Race, religion and nationality  
 
Anne Frank Trust: https://annefrank.org.uk/   
 
Educate Against Hate: https://educateagainsthate.com/  
 
Show Racism the Red Card: http://www.theredcard.org/  
 
Kick It Out: http://www.kickitout.org/  
 
Tell MAMA: https://tellmamauk.org/  
 
Anti-Muslim Hatred Working Group: https://www.gov.uk/government/groups/anti-
muslim-hatred-working-group  
 
Sexual harassment and sexual bullying  
 
Ending Violence Against Women and Girls (EVAW):  
https://www.endviolenceagainstwomen.org.uk/  
 
Disrespect No Body: https://www.disrespectnobody.co.uk/  
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